
Hastings B 1 Redhill B 6
Worthing B 4 Worthing C 3

Brighton B 5 Mid Sussex B 2

Worthing B 6 Hastings B 1
Redhill B 4 Worthing C 3

Brighton C 3 Brighton B 4

Worthing C 4 Hastings B 3
Redhill B 4 Worthing B 3

Mid Sussex 2 Brighton C 5

Hastings B 2 Brighton B 5
Mid Sussex B 5 Redhill B 2

Brighton C 5 Worthing B 2

Hastings B 4 Mid Sussex B 3
Brighton B 5 Redhill B 2

Worthing C 1 Brighton C 6

Brighton C 4 Hastings B 3
Worthing B 4 Brighton B 3

Worthing C 2 Mid Sussex B 5

Redhill B 3 Brighton C 4
Mid Sussex B 2 Worthing B 5

Brighton B 6 Worthing C 1

SERIES 4

SERIES 7

Winner:

Runner-Up:

Brighton B

Brighton C

Most Player Wins:

SERIES 5

SERIES 6

INTER LEAGUE ONE DAY B/C TEAMS 2018

RESULTS

SERIES 1

SERIES 2

SERIES 3

Joe Oakley (6 wins)

High Score Kevin Hall (15430)

Played at Burgess Hill CC on 17/02/2018



TEAM P W D L F A Aggregate Team Ave Player Ave PTS

1 Brighton B 6 5 0 1 28 14 203060 33843 4835 28

2 Brighton C 6 5 0 1 27 15 150450 25075 3582 27

3 Worthing B 6 4 0 2 24 18 187660 31277 4468 24

4 Redhill B 6 3 0 3 21 21 157430 26238 3748 21

5 Mid Sussex B 6 2 0 4 19 23 109750 18292 2613 19

6 Worthing C 6 1 0 5 14 28 120290 20048 2864 14

7 Hastings B 6 1 0 5 14 28 82610 13768 1967 14

TABLE



Jamie Minihane * 5990 3.1 1 James Nicot 3880 N/A 0

Graham Woodcot 2000 0.0 0 Mark Fraser * 6770 N/A 1

Chris Haynes * 5030 0.1 0 Jim Balchin 6370 N/A 1

Mick Reilly 2340 0.0 0 Nev Blackman * 4730 N/A 1

Conceded * 0 Walkover 1

Clive Minihane 1970 0.0 0 Alex Hornby * 5350 N/A 1

Dave Pearce * 890 0.0 0 Martin Pellett 7070 N/A 1

18220 1 34170 6

Joe Oakley * 7390 3.1 1 Ben Goodwin 6170 0.1 0

Mal Spier 10330 3.2 1 Dave Bartrum * 850 0.0 0

Rick Cunningham * 8630 3.2 1 Dave Jones (Wor) 890 0.0 0

Tony Jenner 2860 0.0 0 Brian Bartrum * 5940 3.1 1

Alan Messer * 3430 0.0 0 Pete Hickman 7760 3.1 1

Neil Higgins 3920 3.0 1 Lorenzo Hickman * 1620 0.0 0

Marion Skinner * 990 0.0 0 Josh Williams 1990 3.0 1

37550 4 25220 3

Marcus Chipman * 9710 3.2 1 Terry Gasson 1710 0.0 0

Alan Brackenridge 7380 3.1 1 Ros Appleby * 830 0.0 0

Kevin Hall * 15430 3.4 1 Kevin Myles 500 0.0 0

Sandra Hall 1640 0.0 0 Ian Giffen * 3550 3.0 1

Jean Brackenridge * 6520 3.1 1 Paul Jobbins 3410 0.0 0

Dave Reeves 1410 0.0 0 Graham Sparksman * 3520 3.0 1

Michelle Baden * 7120 3.1 1 Paul Moyes-Robb 1670 0.0 0

49210 5 15190 2

Brighton B Mid Sussex B

Worthing B Worthing C

SERIES 1 SCORES

Hastings B Redhill B



Joe Oakley * 10330 3.2 1 Jamie Minihane 860 0.0 0

Mal Spier 9650 3.2 1 Graham Woodcot * 1310 0.0 0

Rick Cunningham * 9000 3.2 1 Chris Haynes 670 0.0 0

Tony Jenner 7650 3.1 1 Mick Reilly * 1540 0.0 0

Walkover * 1 Conceded 0

Neil Higgins 7150 3.1 1 Clive Minihane * 2480 0.0 0

Marion Skinner * 840 0.0 0 Dave Pearce 1210 3.0 1

44620 6 8070 1

James Nicot * 3790 N/A 1 Ben Goodwin 1730 0.0 0

Mark Fraser 9580 N/A 1 Dave Bartrum * 890 0.0 0

Jim Balchin * 4790 N/A 1 Dave Jones (Wor) 2690 0.0 0

Nev Blackman 1720 N/A 0 Brian Bartrum * 5680 3.1 1

Anita Blackman * 2780 N/A 0 Pete Hickman 6670 3.1 1

Alex Hornby 4470 N/A 0 Lorenzo Hickman * 5120 3.1 1

Martin Pellett * 2610 N/A 1 Josh Williams 1600 0.0 0

29740 4 24380 3

Steve Hurley * 8930 3.2 1 Marcus Chipman 1130 0.0 0

Sheena Wood 5150 3.1 1 Alan Brackenridge * 1510 0.0 0

Colin Green * 3950 0.0 0 Kevin Hall 8220 3.2 1

Steve Burns 2080 0.0 0 Sandra Hall * 4680 3.0 1

James Whittle * 0 0.0 0 Jean Brackenridge 5440 3.1 1

Brian Muggeridge 3710 0.0 0 Dave Reeves * 8470 3.2 1

Mark Scott * 6580 3.1 1 Michelle Baden 1380 0.0 0

30400 3 30830 4

Brighton C Brighton B

Redhill B Worthing C

SERIES 2 SCORES

Worthing B Hastings B



Ben Goodwin * 2960 0.0 0 Jamie Minihane 7180 3.1 1

Dave Bartrum 2560 3.0 1 Graham Woodcot * 400 0.0 0

Dave Jones (Wor) * 1690 0.0 0 Chris Haynes 4710 3.0 1

Brian Bartrum 2680 3.0 1 Mick Reilly * 2190 0.0 0

Walkover * 1 Conceded 0

Lorenzo Hickman 2320 0.0 0 Clive Minihane * 3390 3.0 1

Josh Williams * 3960 3.0 1 Dave Pearce 790 0.0 0

16170 4 18660 3

James Nicot * 2810 N/A 0 Joe Oakley 3310 3.0 1

Mark Fraser 2450 N/A 0 Mal Spier * 2540 3.0 1

Jim Balchin * 2840 N/A 0 Rick Cunningham 7020 3.1 1

Nev Blackman 3730 N/A 1 Tony Jenner * 2250 0.0 0

Anita Blackman * 5560 N/A 1 Alan Messer 510 0.0 0

Alex Hornby 5220 N/A 1 Neil Higgins * 2940 0.0 0

Martin Pellett * 7270 N/A 1 Marion Skinner 130 0.0 0

29880 4 18700 3

Terry Gasson * 0 0.0 0 Steve Hurley 3690 3.0 1

Ros Appleby 2510 3.0 1 Sheena Wood * 2020 0.0 0

Kevin Myles * 2420 0.0 0 Colin Green 2700 3.0 1

Ian Giffen 3050 3.0 1 Steve Burns * 1300 0.0 0

Paul Jobbins * 1600 0.0 0 James Whittle 2810 3.0 1

Graham Sparksman 1580 0.0 0 Brian Muggeridge * 1890 3.0 1

Paul Moyes-Robb * 3350 0.0 0 Mark Scott 5370 3.1 1

14510 2 19780 5

Mid Sussex B Brighton C

Redhill B Worthing B

SERIES 3 SCORES

Worthing C Hastings B



Jamie Minihane * 1350 0.0 0 Marcus Chipman 5330 3.1 1

Graham Woodcot 1250 0.0 0 Alan Brackenridge * 6600 3.1 1

Chris Haynes * 1460 3.0 1 Kevin Hall 780 0.0 0

Mick Reilly 3330 3.0 1 Sandra Hall * 2690 0.0 0

Conceded * 0 Walkover 1

Clive Minihane 1300 0.0 0 Dave Reeves * 7870 3.1 1

Dave Pearce * 1600 0.0 0 Michelle Baden 5260 3.1 1

10290 2 28530 5

Terry Gasson * 5400 3.1 1 James Nicot 570 N/A 0

Ros Appleby 2250 0.0 0 Mark Fraser * 6210 N/A 1

Kevin Myles * 1030 3.0 1 Jim Balchin 140 N/A 0

Ian Giffen 3690 3.0 1 Nev Blackman * 2880 N/A 0

Paul Jobbins * 5560 3.1 1 Anita Blackman 2410 N/A 0

Graham Sparksman 4600 3.0 1 Alex Hornby * 2850 N/A 0

Paul Moyes-Robb * 2300 0.0 0 Martin Pellett 5340 N/A 1

24830 5 20400 2

Steve Hurley * 910 0.0 0 Joe Oakley 5530 3.1 1

Sheena Wood 2060 3.0 1 Mal Spier * 1910 0.0 0

Colin Green * 7430 3.1 1 Rick Cunningham 2660 0.0 0

Steve Burns 3380 3.0 1 Tony Jenner * 0 0.0 0

James Whittle * 7220 3.1 1 Alan Messer 1740 0.0 0

Brian Muggeridge 740 0.0 0 Neil Higgins * 6250 3.1 1

Mark Scott * 4520 3.0 1 Marion Skinner 590 0.0 0

26260 5 18680 2

Brighton C Worthing B

Mid Sussex B Redhill B

SERIES 4 SCORES

Hastings B Brighton B



Jamie Minihane * 2850 3.0 1 Terry Gasson 1950 0.0 0

Graham Woodcot 1660 0.0 0 Ros Appleby * 2070 3.0 1

Chris Haynes * 3460 3.0 1 Kevin Myles 3320 0.0 0

Mick Reilly 3720 3.0 1 Ian Giffen * 1760 0.0 0

Conceded * 0 Walkover 1

Clive Minihane 3520 3.0 1 Graham Sparksman * 2940 0.0 0

Dave Pearce * 1400 0.0 0 Paul Moyes-Robb 4760 3.0 1

16610 4 16800 3

Marcus Chipman * 2560 3.0 1 James Nicot 2040 N/A 0

Alan Brackenridge 4510 3.0 1 Mark Fraser * 3290 N/A 0

Kevin Hall * 8510 3.2 1 Jim Balchin 460 N/A 0

Sandra Hall 1300 0.0 0 Nev Blackman * 4130 N/A 1

Jean Brackenridge * 6110 0.1 0 Anita Blackman 6940 N/A 1

Dave Reeves 6320 3.1 1 Alex Hornby * 2740 N/A 0

Michelle Baden * 5710 3.1 1 Martin Pellett 1170 N/A 0

35020 5 20770 2

Ben Goodwin * 1450 0.0 0 Steve Hurley 2860 3.0 1

Dave Bartrum 510 0.0 0 Sheena Wood * 1640 3.0 1

Dave Jones (Wor) * 2120 0.0 0 Colin Green 3480 3.0 1

Brian Bartrum 6020 3.1 1 Steve Burns * 160 0.0 0

Pete Hickman * 1290 0.0 0 James Whittle 3770 3.0 1

Lorenzo Hickman 150 0.0 0 Brian Muggeridge * 7680 3.1 1

Josh Williams * 1940 0.0 0 Mark Scott 6850 3.1 1

13480 1 26440 6

Worthing C Brighton C

Brighton B Redhill B

SERIES 5 SCORES

Hastings B Mid Sussex B



Steve Hurley * 2910 0.0 0 Jamie Minihane 3240 3.0 1

Sheena Wood 0 0.0 0 Graham Woodcot * 1470 3.0 1

Colin Green * 4590 3.0 1 Chris Haynes 750 0.0 0

Steve Burns 4040 3.0 1 Mick Reilly * 720 0.0 0

Walkover * 1 Conceded 0

Brian Muggeridge 1760 0.0 0 Clive Minihane * 3660 3.0 1

Mark Scott * 4790 3.0 1 Dave Pearce 920 0.0 0

18090 4 10760 3

Joe Oakley * 3480 3.0 1 Marcus Chipman 1970 0.0 0

Mal Spier 4980 0.0 0 Alan Brackenridge * 7220 3.1 1

Rick Cunningham * 7870 3.1 1 Kevin Hall 4640 0.0 0

Tony Jenner 3390 0.0 0 Sandra Hall * 4030 3.0 1

Alan Messer * 6360 3.1 1 Jean Brackenridge 5200 0.1 0

Neil Higgins 7260 3.1 1 Dave Reeves * 860 0.0 0

Marion Skinner * 810 0.0 0 Michelle Baden 2860 3.0 1

34150 4 26780 3

Ben Goodwin * 3710 3.0 1 Terry Gasson 2530 0.0 0

Dave Bartrum 720 0.0 0 Ros Appleby * 2450 3.0 1

Dave Jones (Wor) * 1700 0.0 0 Kevin Myles 1910 3.0 1

Brian Bartrum 1750 0.0 0 Ian Giffen * 5240 3.1 1

Pete Hickman * 3350 0.0 0 Paul Jobbins 4380 3.0 1

Lorenzo Hickman 4490 3.0 1 Graham Sparksman * 3540 0.0 0

Josh Williams * 2570 0.0 0 Paul Moyes-Robb 3030 3.0 1

18290 2 23080 5

Worthing C Mid Sussex B

Worthing B Brighton B

SERIES 6 SCORES

Brighton C Hastings B



James Nicot * 0 N/A 0 Steve Hurley 6010 3.1 1

Mark Fraser 6510 N/A 1 Sheena Wood * 1120 0.0 0

Jim Balchin * 970 N/A 0 Colin Green 5860 3.1 1

Nev Blackman 710 N/A 0 Steve Burns * 6290 3.1 1

Anita Blackman * 3760 N/A 0 James Whittle 5000 3.1 1

Alex Hornby 6430 N/A 1 Brian Muggeridge * 2660 0.0 0

Martin Pellett * 4090 N/A 1 Mark Scott 2540 0.0 0

15960 3 29480 4

Terry Gasson * 1730 0.0 0 Joe Oakley 7870 3.1 1

Ros Appleby 5610 3.1 1 Mal Spier * 0 0.0 0

Kevin Myles * 1160 0.0 0 Rick Cunningham 7120 3.1 1

Ian Giffen 160 0.0 0 Tony Jenner * 6490 3.1 1

Paul Jobbins * 1860 0.0 0 Alan Messer 4000 3.0 1

Graham Sparksman 2640 0.0 0 Neil Higgins * 8180 3.2 1

Paul Moyes-Robb * 2180 3.0 1 Marion Skinner 300 0.0 0

15340 2 33960 5

Marcus Chipman * 6140 3.1 1 Ben Goodwin 4160 0.0 0

Alan Brackenridge 4610 3.0 1 Dave Bartrum * 3450 0.0 0

Kevin Hall * 5080 3.1 1 Dave Jones (Wor) 1580 0.0 0

Sandra Hall 3730 0.0 0 Brian Bartrum * 7560 3.1 1

Jean Brackenridge * 3780 3.0 1 Pete Hickman 3420 0.0 0

Dave Reeves 6670 3.1 1 Lorenzo Hickman * 830 0.0 0

Michelle Baden * 2680 3.0 1 Josh Williams 1750 0.0 0

32690 6 22750 1

Brighton B Worthing C

Mid Sussex B Worthing B

SERIES 7 SCORES

Redhill B Brighton C
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1 Joe Oakley Worthing B 6 3 6 0 37910 6318 10330 18.5 4 1 0 0

2 Rick Cunningham Worthing B 6 3 5 1 42300 7050 9000 15.7 5 0 0 0

3 Neil Higgins Worthing B 6 3 5 1 35700 5950 8180 15.5 4 0 0 0

4 Alan Brackenridge Brighton B 6 3 5 1 31830 5305 7380 15.3 3 0 0 0

5 Mark Scott Brighton C 6 3 5 1 30650 5108 6850 15.3 3 0 0 0

6 Brian Bartrum Worthing C 6 3 5 1 29630 4938 7560 15.4 4 0 0 0

7 Colin Green Brighton C 6 3 5 1 28010 4668 7430 15.2 2 0 0 0

8 Martin Pellett Redhill B 6 3 5 1 27550 4592 7270 N/A 3 0 0 0

9 Michelle Baden Brighton B 6 3 5 1 25010 4168 7120 15.3 3 0 0 0

10 Kevin Hall Brighton B 6 3 4 2 42660 7110 15430 12.9 4 1 1 0

11 Mark Fraser Redhill B 6 3 4 2 34810 5802 9580 N/A 4 0 0 0

12 Dave Reeves Brighton B 6 3 4 2 31600 5267 8470 12.5 4 0 0 0

13 Marcus Chipman Brighton B 6 3 4 2 26840 4473 9710 12.4 3 0 0 0

14 Steve Hurley Brighton C 6 3 4 2 25310 4218 8930 12.3 2 0 0 0

15 James Whittle Brighton C 5 2 4 1 18800 3760 7220 14.6 2 0 0 0

16 Jamie Minihane Hastings B 6 3 4 2 21470 3578 7180 12.2 2 0 0 0

17 Ian Giffen Mid Sussex B 6 3 4 2 17450 2908 5240 12.1 1 0 0 0

18 Ros Appleby Mid Sussex B 6 3 4 2 15720 2620 5610 12.1 1 0 0 0

19 Jean Brackenridge Brighton B 5 3 3 2 27050 5410 6520 11.3 4 0 0 0

20 Mal Spier Worthing B 6 3 3 3 29410 4902 10330 9.4 2 1 0 0

21 Alex Hornby Redhill B 6 3 3 3 27060 4510 6430 N/A 3 0 0 0

22 Nev Blackman Redhill B 6 3 3 3 17900 2983 4730 N/A 0 0 0 0

23 Paul Moyes-Robb Mid Sussex B 6 3 3 3 17290 2882 4760 9.0 0 0 0 0

24 Steve Burns Brighton C 6 3 3 3 17250 2875 6290 9.1 1 0 0 0

25 Clive Minihane Hastings B 6 3 3 3 16320 2720 3660 9.0 0 0 0 0

26 Chris Haynes Hastings B 6 3 3 3 16080 2680 5030 9.1 1 0 0 0

27 Sheena Wood Brighton C 6 3 3 3 11990 1998 5150 9.1 1 0 0 0

28 Pete Hickman Worthing C 5 2 2 3 22490 4498 7760 7.4 2 0 0 0

29 Anita Blackman Redhill B 5 3 2 3 21450 4290 6940 N/A 2 0 0 0

30 Tony Jenner Worthing B 6 3 2 4 22640 3773 7650 6.2 2 0 0 0

31 Paul Jobbins Mid Sussex B 5 3 2 3 16810 3362 5560 7.3 1 0 0 0

32 Alan Messer Worthing B 5 2 2 3 16040 3208 6360 7.3 1 0 0 0

33 Graham Sparksman Mid Sussex B 6 3 2 4 18820 3137 4600 6.0 0 0 0 0

34 Brian Muggeridge Brighton C 6 3 2 4 18440 3073 7680 6.1 1 0 0 0

35 Sandra Hall Brighton B 6 3 2 4 18070 3012 4680 6.0 0 0 0 0

36 Jim Balchin Redhill B 6 3 2 4 15570 2595 6370 N/A 1 0 0 0

37 Lorenzo Hickman Worthing C 6 3 2 4 14530 2422 5120 6.1 1 0 0 0

38 Mick Reilly Hastings B 6 3 2 4 13840 2307 3720 6.0 0 0 0 0

39 Josh Williams Worthing C 6 3 2 4 13810 2302 3960 6.0 0 0 0 0

40 Kevin Myles Mid Sussex B 6 3 2 4 10340 1723 3320 6.0 0 0 0 0

41 Ben Goodwin Worthing C 6 3 1 5 20180 3363 6170 3.1 1 0 0 0

42 Terry Gasson Mid Sussex B 6 3 1 5 13320 2220 5400 3.1 1 0 0 0

43 James Nicot Redhill B 6 3 1 5 13090 2182 3880 N/A 0 0 0 0

44 Dave Bartrum Worthing C 6 3 1 5 8980 1497 3450 3.0 0 0 0 0

45 Graham Woodcot Hastings B 6 3 1 5 8090 1348 2000 3.0 0 0 0 0

46 Dave Pearce Hastings B 6 3 1 5 6810 1135 1600 3.0 0 0 0 0

47 Walkover Brighton B 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 0 0

48 Walkover Brighton C 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 0 0

49 Walkover Mid Sussex B 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 0 0

50 Walkover Redhill B 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 0 0

51 Walkover Worthing B 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 0 0

52 Walkover Worthing C 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 0 0

53 Dave Jones (Wor) Worthing C 6 3 0 6 10670 1778 2690 0.0 0 0 0 0

54 Marion Skinner Worthing B 6 3 0 6 3660 610 990 0.0 0 0 0 0

55 Conceded Hastings B 6 3 0 6 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 0 0

PLAYER STATS

* Ranking points adjusted for players missing games due to walkover


